## Addendum to 2022 Extra Duty Letter of Agreement

This Addendum ("Addendum") to the Extra Duty Letter of Agreement ("2022 Extra Duty Agreement") made as of this 1st day of May 2022, by and between Milwaukee World Festival, Inc. ("MWF"), a not-for-profit 501 (c) (3) and the City of Milwaukee (the "City").

Whereas, MWF and the City are parties to a lease agreement for the Henry Maier Festival Grounds dated January 1, 2001, amended by a First Amendment to Lease Agreement, effective February 1, 2005, and by a Second Amendment to Lease Agreement, effective January 6, 2010 (collectively, as amended, the "Lease Agreement"), that remains in effect as of the date of this Addendum.

Whereas, pursuant to Section 3.A. and Exhibit O-4 of the Lease Agreement, MWF is required to pay to the City the Supplemental Service Fee in 2022 of \$149,719 which is intended to offset a portion of the costs of public safety services provided by City.

Whereas, the anticipated costs for the Milwaukee Police Department's services provided under the 2022 Extra Duty Agreement are expected to exceed \$149,719.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

The amount owed for services due under the 2022 Extra Duty Agreement shall be credited in the amount of \$149,719 in acknowledgment that the Supplement Service Fee is intended to pay for a portion of the services provided under the 2022 Extra Duty Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum to 2022 Extra Duty Letter of Agreement on the day and year first above written with the intent that it be attached to and incorporated into the 2022 Extra Duty Agreement.

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

Police Chief Jeffrey Norman

COUNTERSIGNED:

City of Milwaukee Comptroller

Menze -

MILWAUKEE WORLD FESTIVAL, INC. Mary L. Schanning General Counsel / Chief Administrative Officer Milwaukee World Festival, Inc.